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GENERAL Ommms} DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 49 WasHEmveron 25, D. C., 1 November 1849

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO MAJOR
AND CAPTAIN, REGULAR ARMY, AND LIEUTENANT
COLONEL AND MAJOR, CHAPLAINS, REGULAR ARMY

Section
SENIORITY LISTING 1
ALPHABETICAL LISTING I1

1._SENIORITY LISTING.—The followlng approved recommended lists of of-
ficers of the Regular Army and Chaplains, Regular Army, promotion lists, selected
in accordance with the provisions of section 509, Officer Personnel Act of 1947
(WD Bul. 18, 1947), for promotion to the permanent grades of major and captain,
Regular Army, and lieutenant colonel and major, Chaplains, Regular Army, are
announced in the order of their seniority. All officers named in these lists will
be nominated for promotion at the appropriate time and, upon appointment in
the higher grade, will rank in permanent grade in the sepiority sequence in
which their names appear in paragraphs 1, 2, 8, and 4.

1. Major, Regular Army.

. Dodge, Howard D.,

. Hamilton, Allan C.,
Wade, Dallas C,,
Hanks, Lester,
Shrader, Kenneth C,

., Maguire, Kenneth,

. Rynearson, Charles B,
, Walker, Charles P.,

. Slaughter, John E,,
10. MaecAlaster, Willard R.,
Diefendort, John E., Jr.,
12, May, Arthur G.,

18. Flewelling, Joln D.,
14. Healy, Patrick J.,

15. Morgan, Joseph H.,
16. Gaffney, Wendell W,
17. Ross, Aaron P,
18. Kayko, Wilson H.,

19, Samuel, Allen T\, Jz.,
20. Streeter, Hilwert 8.,
21. Sullivan, William B,,
22. Branson, Charles E,
23, Corgan, Francis H.,
24. Clark, Sam J.,

25. Barkman, William E
26, Houlson, Keith H,
son, Gordon E.,

, Sam T,
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1. Mabur AWilliam R., -
32. Ta;g}kor Robeit R., Jr.,
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33. Compton, Thomas C.,
84. Musgrave, Maurice W.,
85. Sinelair, Victor B,
86. Armnold, Bryan C.,

37. Cole, George R.,

38. Boyle, Joseph E.,

39. Funchess, Linwood H.,,
40. Davis, Walter W,

41, Casterline, James I,,
42, Bruch, Ray K.,

43, Fuller, Carl W,,

44, Murphy, William D.,
45. Smith, David G, Jr.,
46, Olson, Roy I,

47. Giles, Tommy H.,, Jr.,
48, Judson, Williand' J.,
49. Smith, Woods B.,

50. Peterson, Kenneth J.,
51, Knoche, Elwood F.,
52. Pachomski, John,

53. Davitt, James H,,

54. Bauer, Elmer H,,

55. Young, Robert W.,
56. Richmond, Jack B.,

57. Miller, Melvin O,

5S. Vinson, Frank M., Jr.,

" B9. Glade, Kenneth,

60. Wright, Frederick 8.,7Ir.,
61. Deshon, George E.,

62. Veale, Joseph E.,

63, Zitzer, Frederick,

64. Commerford, Leon, Jr.,
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65,
66.
67.
8.
69.
70.
71,
72
8.
4,
((:3
78.
7.
78.
79.
§0.
81,
g2
83.
84.
86.
BG.
817.
88.
8.
00.
01,
02,
83.
04.
05.
08,
o7,
08.
89,
100,
101,
102,
103.
104,
103,
106.
107.
108.
109,

110,
111,
1i2,
118,
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Crump, Willlam B, Jv,,
Falr, Felder L,
Waller, Marvin I,
Long, Herbert 8., Jr.
Wheeler, Harold W,,
Alley, Joho A, Jr,
Leckle, William 10,
Roe, Theodore W.,
Jaekson, John IT,,
I'flanz, Louis W,, Jr,
Nelgon, Wililam H., Jr.,
Qorsled, Andrew G,
Bowman, nrold M, Jr,,
Noland, Marfon B.,
Tyler, John S,

Murch, Gordon L.,
Bucha, Paul A,
Gerety, John 8,
Koreman, Edward IT,,
Danlel, Roy 1., Jr.,
Wallace, Milton I,
Blue, Daniel T,
Qarter, Sam,

Schlltz, Howard T,
Bler{, Goorge A.,
Levin, Iidward,

Wood, Renjamin I,
Sltmap, Jack 13, O43C08,
Lawrance, Jackson 8, Jv.,
Capers, Thoruan S,, Jr.,
Ackert, Thomas Y.,
Trout, Robert L.,
Dodge, Roy T,

Casto, Carl S,

Patik, Ted J.,
Whitehend, Arthur K.,
Regan, Yames 1., Jr.,
McMilan, Dan 8.,
Ostrom, Herbert N.,
Woodrow, Charles R.,,
Owens, Owen W,
Beeson, John J., 8d,
Oumpbel], Charlos 8.,
Stegall, Oscar, Jr.,,

Hawkswortl, Frederitk W.,

Haberstroh, Eerbert L.,
Staley, Mortimer R.,
Ryneska, Jogeph F..
Burr, Wesley H.,

114.
115.
116.
117,
118.
119,
120.
121,
122,
123,
124.
125.
126.
127,
128,
129.
180,
131,
182,
138.
134,
136,
136.
137.
138.
199.
140.

Caulder, Bruce B,
‘Willlams, Gardner A, .
Koerner, Rudolph C, Jr,
Laln, Dalton W,
Bearss, Eruest H,
Cookson, Georgo M.,
Gerber, Fred 1,
McCool, Edward 1.,
Brown, Paul J.,
Wardner, Wallneo Q,,
Jonos, David W, Tr,,
Macken, John J,,
Keefe, James H, -
Hicks, PPaul 8.,

Rice, John A,

Small, Arthur C,,
I'erry, BHdwin A,
Slover, Robert H,,
Campbell, Charles 1., -
Plshkin, Loon J,,
Andlergon, Leland IE,,
Wicker, Karl J,,
Wllley, Wliford L.,
Baumgartner, John W,,
Marsden, Henry I1,, Jr.,
Cowan, Kny K.,
Gregg, Prancle M,

141, Ehrhardt, Clarence P,

142,
143,
144,
140.
140,
147,
148,
149,
150,
161,
162,
s,
104.
166,
156.
157,
168.
169,
160.
161,
162,
163.

Doblon, James D, JIt.,,
LInvill, Robert It,
Keteham, Bdward 2., Jr,
Arnold, Thomas 8,
White, Howard §,,
Spiedel, Robert C., dr,
Lyle, Clayten B., Jr,,
Burk, Walter J,,
Kingman, Dan O,
Scott, Llotiel 1.,
ILdwnrds, Bdward G,
Veateh, Jolim I,
Wolfson, Jack D,
Mnarshall, David N,
Dlx, Jewett A,
TIouser, Harold H.
Dueker, I'red R,
Duugherty, Ifrancls,
Leanesk!, Stanley V
Donald, Herbort L,
Wlison, Woldon W,,
Gnge, Freeman I,



164. Briggs, Merritt W.,
165. Campbell, Jokn, Jy.,
168, Pridgen, Claude L., Jr.,
167. Staver, Robert LeR,
168. Adams, William L., Jr,,
169, Hess, Phllip O,

170. Stoddard, Ayres W,
171, Brown, John P.,

172. Beardsley, Iford M.,
193. Wills, Lloyd E.

174. Cook, James 8., Jr.,
175, Napter, Jack P.,

176. Flint, Charles W.

177. VanCourt, Lloyd P.,
178. Benjamin, Roy F.,

179, Kocken, Wiliis RB.,
180. Keough, Jobn E,,

181. Williams, Walter H,,
182, Montgomery, Brian O,,
183. Saffold, Eugene,

184, Allwine, Franklin N,,
185, Stotlar, Willlam G,
186. Grabam, Robert O,, Ir.,
187. Sutton, Alexander G., Jr.,
188. Roder, Charles C.,
189, Martin, Lawrence A..
160. Wallace, Lee,

191, Murphy, Arvthur P,
192. Robideaux, Robert J.,
193. Kinney, Oliver G.,
194. Kiely, John J,, Jr.,
195, Bali, Arthur C.,

196, Hargrave, Warren M,
197. Jameson, Roy A., Jr,,
198, Koch, Otto R., Jr,,
199, Wales, John E,, 8d.,
200. Hollerbach, BugeneJ.,
201. Norling, Ralph L,

202. Williams, George W,,
203. Sory, Carl GQ.,

204. Lavell, Robert G.,

205. Rose, Ralph B,

208. Dixon, Jobie J.,

207. Carnes, Hughes A,
208. Mitchell, Leonard D.,
209. Trimble, Aaron U,
210, Teaboldt, Chase R,
211, Owen, Henry M., Jr.,

214.
215.
216.
217,

+ 218,

219,
220.

- 221,
222,

223.
224,
225.
226,
2217,
228,
229,
230.
231,
232.
233.
234,
235.
236,
287,
238.
230.
240,
241,
242,
248.
244,
2485.
248,
241,
248.
248,
250,
251,
252,
263,
254.
255,
258.
257.
258.
259,
260,
261.
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Allen, Ollle J.,

Sharp, Hobert W.,.
Mullinix, Joseph B.,
Archer, Norman R.
Sharpe, Harold H.,
Cutlaw, Fredrick B.,
Rolph, Herbert F.,
Attaway, Blmer J,,.
Calvert, Charles V.
Franels, Harrison S.,
Leighton, Ralph E,, Jr.,
Dunlap, Nicholas,
Albert, Jack P,
Reynolds, Norman.G.,
Payne, John C,,
Claypool, Charles B.,
Allen, Ben H,
Barreil, Richard,
Beplat, James A,
Kellett, Donald T.,
Goetz, John B. M.,
Graff, Laverne W.
Jahnson, Warren R.
Parker, Boward C..
Sapp, John D,
Haskins, George D.,
Harrig, Daniel D.,
Jarrold, Miiton,
Carlisle, Gerald,
Bogart, Frank A.
Kleln, Phillip I,
Blocker, Jack 8,
Weaver, Maynard B,,
Convery, William J,, Jr.,
Corder, Harold W.,
Anpgster, Robert O.,
Brinkerhoff, William A,
Drouillard, Bugene G..
Chepman, Oren D,
Twomey, Lawrence A.,
Lavoie, Leon F.,
Daubin, Freeland A., Jr,,
Smith, James W,
Eckstein, Paul A,
Willson, Paul F.,
Rustead, Charles L., Jr.,
Harding, Stanley L.,
Scott, Robert 8,

212,
213.

Currier, Don 0.,
Johnson, John P.,
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262, Gray, Millard G,
263. Phillips, Royal B.,
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284. D'Eiosua, Ration I, 282. Bachelor, Donald M,
205, Rankin, Joln A, © 288, Selfert, Raymond A,
280. Fromer, Paul 8., 284, Jacobs, Stanley H,
287. Whipple, John L., 285, Hixon, Nathan H.,
288, Ayres, Laurence T., Jr,, 288. Mist, Kllis 11,

269. Evans, John 1., 287. Levine, Lester H.,
270. Gillesple, John T, 288. Rrannon, John AL,
271, Hooker, Howard C., 280. Hoard, Maurice A, Jr,
272. Boyer, Juck W,, 200. Drake, Willlam D.,
273. Heynes, Chavley W,, 201, Lyke, James B,,

274. Murr, Arnold P, 292, Dooley, T'homas,

275. Ldwards, Irwin A, 208. Mycrs, Willlam M,
276, Wild, Herman B, 204. Bowers, Wiiliama 8.,
277. Sandell, Berdl B, 208. Conloy, Qharles D.,
278, Michaels, Charles 1, 200. Rankin, Alexander J.,
279. Osborne, William L., 207, Balley, Harle GQ., Jr,
280, Willlams, Frank von P,, 208. Law, William,

281, Palsrok, Jobn, 209. Boyles, Hamuel J.,

1. Donahue, Patrick H., 32, Plerce, John A, Jr.,
2, Spratt, Janes L., 83, Cooksoy, Howard H,
8. Synnott, Donald A., 84, Emerson, Ddwin W.,
4. Barrett, Robert I, Jr., 86. Wheeler, Jesse L., Jt.
5. Naougle, Paul 1., 80, Williams, Robert J.,
6. Reltmeter, Woodrow A., 87. Henderson, William G.,
7. 8heppard, Byron 1., 88. Buddeth, James A.,

8. Curnry, Jack A,, 89, Hansan, Rlebard H.,
9. Seldel, Rtieburd L., 40. Guinn, Mortimer @,,
10, St. Sauver, Richard 1., 41, Patterson, Barvill H,

11, McLain, John V., 42, Wadbugh, Othon 1.,

12, Schoning, Richard H,, 43, MacDonnld, ¥rancls A, I,
13, Koburger, Charles W., Jr.,

14. Roemer, Willlam A,, 44, McCold, Chestor B.,
15. Anderson, Arnold V., 406, Mathwin, Albort V.
10. Heidt, George T, Jr., 40. McOounell, Quy 4.,
17. Goforth, Rebert C., 47. Miller, Adolbert 1.,
18. Cannity, Guy @G, 48, Morris, Charles A,,
19. Blint, Willard, 40, Rceder, Boyd I,

20, Willlaws, Willlam R., I, 50, Wood, Carroll IT,,

21. Applewhite, Xermet I, 51, McIllwee, Daniel W.,
22. McSoley, Georga T, 52. MacDonald, Jobn P.,
23. Igershelmer, Milo, 53, Wells, Yrederlek A,
24, Rantz, Richard qQ, 54, Knlght, Hale I,

26. Ingham, ¥rederick L., 56, Miller, Robert G,

26. Morgan, Clayton A,, Jr., 56, Dring, John P.,

27. Beavmont, Lee Roy H,, Jr., 57. Phelps, William @.,
28, Durvall, Ducan I, 68, Robinson, Mdward A,
28, Neiman, Roebert B, Jr., 80, Overton, Danlel,

2. Captain, Regular Army

80. Buttler, Robert M., 60, Mathews, Stanley R., Ju,,
81. Waldner, Stanlev Q,, 01, Franey, John B,
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a2
63.
(2%

60
a1

€9.
70.
q1.
72.
78.
74
5.
0.
1.
78.
78.

81.
82,
8.
84,
85,
886.
87.
88,
89,

108,
104,
105,
100.
107,
108,
109,
110.
1.

Crawley, James J,,
Jervey, Jobn P.,
White, Lawrence J.,

. Porter, Ray H,, Ir.,

Bollek, James O,
Hoge, Willlam C.,

. Green, Charles W.,,

Sweers, Peter G, Jr.,
Sehmidt, Robert J.,
Newman, James W,
Scleer, James H,,
Patterson, Lucius K, Jr.
Preston, Roy W.,
Rlpley, Richard M.
Parker, Albert J.,
Dew, James R,

Fye, Jubn H,, 84,
Davis, William B.,
Cock, George G.,
Piper, James Q.
Aylor, James L.,
Belford, Jack F.,,
Hunt, Paul B, ~
Watson, Francis AL, Jr.,
Steele, Arthur J,
Gerstner, John F.,
Reynolds, Wylle 8., Jr.,,
Barbour, Alfred B,

. Mathis, William XL,

. Stuart, Whitney D,

. Braun, Bugepe J.,

. Mercer, Oliver L.,

. Hesketh, Leslle, Jr..

. Chlment, John A,

. Cann, Richard T. 4th,,
. Stewart, John A, Jr.,
. Lewis, Robert B.,

. Meyers, Charles H,, Jr.,
. Lukosky, Eugene IR,

Walters, Gene A,
Floyd, Max R,
Dawson, Dallas O,
Walker, Robert B,,
Hastings, Jobn P.,
Staffa, Rudolph W.,
Mize, Robert G, Jr.,
Dinsmore, Ollver R, Jr.,
FitzGerald, Charles G.
Muser, Norman I A,,
MeNell, Samuel F,, Jr,,
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112,
118.
114,
115.
118.
117,
118.
119,
120,
121,
122,
123,
124,
125,
128.
127,

128,
120
130.
131,
132
133.
134.
135.
136.
137,
138.
139,
140,
141,
142,
143.
144,
1485.
1486,
147,
148,
149,
1350,
151,
152,
158.
154,

155.

138,

157.

158,
159,
160.

Jacks, Gordon L.,
Woodson, Wilbert T., Jr.,
Selander, Stanley W..
Dollar, Fred W.,

Holt, John H.,

Shaw, John M.,
BMecllwain, Bob A.,
Walker, Joseph, Je.,
Odom, Robert E.,
Dempsey, Jack T.,
Bobannon, Frederick G,
Witt, Warreo W,
Codfrey, Hampton J.,
McClurkin, James H.,
Black, Harold,
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Fitzpatrick, Spilman N, Jr,

Rled, Georgs H.,
Soprano, Quentin Q,,
Russell, Earl L., Jr.,
Mobl, John L.,
Schroeder, Jack .,
Everton, Theme T,
Young, Robert M.,
Krams, Cortland T.,
Aschoft, Jobn F,, Jr.,
Sprout, Donald N.,
Thomure, Richard F,,
Truog, John H,
Coggins, Samuel M.,
Grand!s, Lester W.,
Gregg, Frank A,
Bliss, Charles J.,
Einglish, Eelth H.,
Jeliey, Alfred P.,
Higgins, Warren J.,
Crawford, Donald A.,
Parker, Russell B.,
Ursano, James J.,
Garden, Franels,
And, Janes B,
Drackett, Ferris J.,
Hixon, Robert C,,
Kane, George W,
Franaszek, Joseph J.,
Lafleld, Willam C,, Jr.,
Call, Willlam T., Jr.,
Reld, Raymond T.,
Blair, Vietor P.,
Smith, Irvin D, Jr,
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108, Jenking, Joseph M., 04

161, Stephengon, Hordce G.,
162, Gilbert, James' Biy 199, Tehster, Robert A., Ir,,
168, . 8nead, George: M. Jri, 200, Althais, Kennsth G., Tr.,

201, Hicks, Grady Li, Jr,,

164, Libby, Fack P,
185, Wardlow, Ralph' O, 202, Lowry, Ben I,
166. Preble, Qharies A, Jr., 203, Eallsta, Clifford T.,

167.

Jongs, Daniel B., Jr.,

204. Gabrhel, Frank J., Jr,,

168, Andrews, Albert H.. 208, Larson, James C,
169. Maloy, Richard B, 206, Sieber, Charles ¥\, Jr,,
170, Guiraud, Rene J., 207, Thebaud, Charles C,,

171, Dalton, Charles H,, 84, 208, White, I'red R.,
172. Hagler, Thomas, 200, Rawls, Loule T,,
173. Hauser, Johno R., 210, Brown, Charles XL,

174, Kipp, Bugene H,, Jr,, 211, Miller, John H,,

175. Harrelson, Wilford -LeR., Jr, 212, McRae, John R,

o 218, Carng, Willlam B,
178, Craddock, Willinm P,, Jx,, 214, Warner, Virgll I, Jv,

177, "Thompson, Milton R., 215, Conchman, Francls 4.,
178, Dixon, Walter J., 218, Goodwln, Morrls W,
179. Lowry, Walter Q., In., 217. Mumphrey, James B,
180. Jackson, Harry M., 218, Lewls, George W.,
181. Russell, Clyde Mecl., 219, Yantls, Myron DeV,,
182, Henry, Willlam R, 220, Wernlmont, Wayne XL,
188, Priee, Arthur P., 221, O’Neal, James D,,

184, Graft, Charles V., Jr., 222, Jordan, Willlam: K.,
185, Oolling, Rodney J., 223, Mowery, Lawrence Ly
186. Turner, Walter M., 224, Lance, John 1, Jx,
187, Botinak, Joseph A, 226, Taton, Robert L, 8d.,
188. Grimes, George K., 226, Carmody, Ddward R,
189, Phillips, Robert I 227, Halln, Paul J,

1900, Euéhn, ‘Albert J,, 228, Royal, George 8.,

191, Douglass; John ¥, 220. Arnacher, Anron G.,
192. Dallam, Robert N,, 230, Willlnms, Dayld I, Jr..
198, Dickinson, Werner L, 251, Blewatt, Rex R.,

194, Mahone, Nelson A., Jr., 232, Neubort, Bernard Ii.,
195, Georgem, Martin M, 288. Ladd, Jonathan ¥,
108, Horne, Peter L, Jr., 234, Plelffer, Dewey L.,
197, Hamlln, Jaelk X., 285, 8mith, Robert McXK,,

8. Lieutenant colonel, Chaplaina, Regulax Army. -

1. Overstreet, Sumuel,
2. Hearn, Robert J.,
8. Lovin, Charles W.,

4. Schock, Robext X,
B. Burng, BdwardJ,
6, Decker, Bilag 1.,
4. Major. Chaplains, Regtlar Army,
7. Xozak, Bdwlin I,

8, Johnson, Andrew L.
9. Durden, Lewla M.,
10. McQarty, Robert 8.,

11, Mooxe, Harmon D,

1. Lock, Gregory J.,

2. Sparks, John W.,

8, Tarpléy, Herman V.,

4, Kendall, Réx 8.,

B. Schliesser, Luther ¢, H,,
6. Andergon, Wilber K,
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11. . ALPHABETICAL LISTING ~The followlng llsts show the: officérs: named
in section I, arranged alphabeticaily, and Indleate thelr sequence numper on the
recommended listg for use a8 a cross-Index:

5. Major, Regular Army,’

o8,
168.
226,
230.
214.

70,
184,
134,
249,
217,

86,
J46.
22,

80,
208.
282,
207,
186.

26,
21,

54,
187,
172,
118
108.
178.
242,

89,
245,

86.

248.

204,
7.
272,
88

209.

238.

22,
104.
250.
171,
122,

42,

81,
149.

Ackert, Thomas W,
Adams, Wililam L., Jr,,
Albert, Jack F,,

Allen, Ben IT.,

Allen, Ollle J.,

Alley, John A, Jr,,
Allwine, Franklin N,,
Anderson, Leland B,
Angster, Robert O,
Archer, Norman R.,
Arnold, Bryan O,
Arnold, Thomas 3.,
Attaway, Klmer T,
Auverbach, Aivin B,,
Ayrea, Laurence T,, Jr.,
Bachelor, Donald M.,
Balley, Harle G., Ir.,
Ball, Arthur O,,
Barkman, William BE.,
Barrell, Richard,
Bauer, Elmer H,,
Baumgartner, John W.,
Beardsley, Ford M.,
Bearss, Eirnest H,,
Beeson, John J., 8d.,
Benjamin, Roy B,
Beptat, Jammes A,
Blerl, George A,
Blocker, Jack 8.,

Blue, Danfel L.
Bogart, Frank A,
Bowers, Willlam 8.,
Bowman, Harold M., Jr.,
Boyer, Jack W.,

Boyle, Joseph D).,
Boyles, Samuel J.,
Brannon, John M,,
Branson, Chatles B,
Briggs, Mervitt W.,
Brinkerhoff, Willlam A.,
Brosen, Jobin P.,
Brown, Paul J.,
Bruch, Ray K.,

Bucha, Paul A,

Burk, Walter J.,

AGO011B

113. Burr, Wesley H.,

222, Catvert, Charles W.,
107, Campbell, Charles S.,
132. Campbell, Charles H.,
165. Campbell; Jokn, Jr.,
84. Oapers, Thomas 8., Jr.,
242. Carlisle, Gerald,
207. Carnes, Hughes A.,

87, Carter, Bam,

41. Casterline, James I.,
98. Casto, Carl 8.,

114. Caulder, Bruce B.,
252, Chapman, Oren D,

24, Clark, Sam J,,

229. Claypool, Oharles B.,
37. Cole, George R.,

64, Commerford, Leon, Jr.,
83. Compton, Thomag C.,
295, Conley, Charles D.,
247, Convery, William J., Jr.,
174, Cook, James §., Jr.,
119, Cookson, George M.,
248, Corder, Harold W,,

23, Corgan, Francis B,
130. Cowan, Kry K.,

65. Orump, Willlam E,, Jr.,
212, Currler, Don O.,
264, D'Blosua, Ramon F.,
84. Danfel, Roy B., Ir.,
955, Daubin, Freeéland &., Jr.,
156, Daugherty, Francls,
40, Davis, Walter W.

53. Davitt, James H., .

61. Deshon, George B,

11. Diefendort, Jokn E., Jr.,
166. Dix, Jewett 4.,

206. Dixon, Joble J.,

1, Dodge, Howard D.,

97. Dodge, Roy T.,

28. Doering, Sam F.,
161. Donald, Herbert P
142. Donlon, James D-, Jr.,
299, Dooley, Thomas,

290. Drake, William D,
251, Droutllard, m:m e,
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158.
226.
267,
152,
276.
141,
269,

60,
188.

18.
176.

49

Dueker, Fred 1.,
Dunlap, Nicholas,
Eckstein, Paul A,
Edwards, BEdward Q..
Edwards, Irwin A,
Ehrhardt, Clarence P,,
Evans, John T\,
Teair, Felder L.,
Fishkin, Leon J.,
Ilewelling, Jobhn D.,
Flint, Qharles W.

. I'rancis, Harrison §.,

. Fromer, Poul §,,

. Fuller, Carl W.,,

. Punchess, Linwood H.,
. Gaffney, Wendell W,

Gage, Freeman I, Jr.,

. Gerber, I'ved B,
. Gerety, John 8.,

Giles, Tommy H., Jr,,
Glllesple, John J.,

. Glade, Kenneth,

Goetz, John B, M,,

. Gorski, Andrew G.,
. Greff, Laverne W.,

Graham, Robert Q., Jr.,,

. Gray, Millard @G.,
., Gregg, Francis H,,

Haberstroh, Herbert L.,

. Hamllton, Allan C,,

Hanks, Lester,

. Hardlng, Stanley L.,

. Hnrgrave, Warren 1M,
. Harxris, Danlel D.,,

. Xagkins, George D.,
Hawksworth, Frederick W,

Hayneg, Charley W,,

. Healy, Patrick J.,

. Hess, Philip O,

. Hicks, Paul 8, )

. Hlxson, Nathon H.,

. Hoard, Maurice A., Jr,
. Hollerbach, Eugene J.,
. Hooker, Howard C,,

. Houlson, Keith H.,

. Houser, Harold H.,
. Hustead, Charles L., Jr.,
. Jackson, John H.,

. Jacobs, Stanley H.,

8

187, Jameson, Roy A, Ir.,
241, Jarrold, Milton,
213. Johnson, John P,
236. Johnson, Warren R.,
124, Jones, David W,, Jr.,
48, Judson, William J.,
18. Kayko, Wilson H,,
128, Keefe, James H.,
233, Kellett, Donald T,
180. Keough, John B,

144. Ketcham, Bdward P., Jr,

194. Kiely, John J., Jr.,
150. Kingman, Dan 0,
193. Kinney, Oliver G,,
244, Klein, Philllp I,
51. Knoche, Elwood I,
198. Koch, Otto R, Jr.,

116. Koerner, Rudolph C., Jr.,

179, Kooken, Willis 1.,

83. Koreman, Edward M.,
117, Lain, Dalton W.,

27. Largon, Gordon M.,
204. Lavell, Robert G.,
264, Lavoie, Leon F.

298. Law, William,

91. Lawrance, Jackson S., Jr,,

71, Leckie, William D,
224, Leighton, Ralph B., Jr,,
160. Iesnesk!, Sitanley V.,

90. Levin, Rdward,

287. Levine, Lester H,,

148, Linvill, Robert R,

68, Long, Herbert 8, Jr.,
291, Lyke, James P,

148. Lyle, Clayton B,, Jr.,
10, McAllaster, Willard R.,

125. Macken, John J.,

6. Maguire, Kenneth,
138. Marsden, Benry H.,
155, Marshall, David N.,
180, Martin, Lawrence A.

12. May, Arthur G,

121, MeCool, Bdward J.,

102. McMillin, Dan &,

278. Michaels, Charles B.,
81. Milburn, Willlam R.,
§7. Miller, Melyin O..

286, Mist, Mlis H.,,

208. Mitchell, Leonard D.,

182, Montgomery, Brian O,,
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15. Morgan, Jogeph H.,
216. Mullinix, Jogeph B,

80, Murch, Gordon L.
191. Murphy, Ar(hur P.,

44, Murphy, Willlam D.,
274, Murr, Arnold P,

34, Musgrave, Maurice .,
203. Myers, Willlam M.
178. Napler, Jack P,,

76. Nelson, Willlam H., Jr.

78. Noland, Marion B,
201, Norling, Ralph L.,

28, Oberst, Donald A.,

48, Olgon, Roy I.,

279. Osborne, William L.,

103. Ostrom, Herbert N,,

219, Outlaw, Fredrick B.,

211, Owen, Henry M., Jr.,

105. Owens, Owen W.,

52. Pachomski, Jobn,

99, Palik, Ted J,,

281, Pailsrolk, John,

237. Parker, Howard C,

228. Payre, John C,,

130. Perry, Bdwin A, \
5O. Peterson, Keuneth J.
74. Pflanz, Louis W., Jr.,

243, Phillips, Royal B,

166, Pridgen, Claude L., Jr.,

296. Rankin, Alexander J.,,

265. Rankin, John A

101, Regan, James L., Jr.,

227. Reynolds, Norman G.,

128. Rice, John A,

86. Richmond, Jack B.,
192, Robiderux, Robert J.,
188. Roder, Charles O,

72, Roe, Theodore W,,
220. Rolph, Herbert F,,
205. Rose, Ralph B,

17. Ross, Aaron P,,

T. Rynearson, Charles B.,
112. Ryneska, Foseph F.,
183. Saffold, Eugene,

18. Samuel, Allen T, Jr.,
277. Sandell, Bertil B,
238. Sapp, John D,

88, Schlltz, Howard F.,
161. Scott, Lionel B,

261, Scott, Robert 8,,
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283. Seifert, Raymond A.,
215. 8harp, Hobert W.,
218, Sbarpe, Harold H,,
5. Shrader, Kenneth Q,,
85, Binclair, Victor .,
9. Slaughter, John B,
92, Slimp, Jack B.,
131, Slover, Robert H.,
129, Small, Arthur C,,
45, Smlith, David Q. Jr,
256. Slpl[h, James W,
49, Smith, Woods B,

" 208, Sory, Carl G,

147. Spledel, Robert C., Jr.,
111, Staley, Mortimer R,,
167. Staver, Robert Leli.,
108. Stegall, Oscar, Jr.,
170. Stoddard, Ayres W.,

"185. Stotlar, William G,

20. Streeter, Hilwert 8.,
21, Sullivan, Willlam B.,

187. Sutton, Alexander @, Jr.

82, ‘Taylor, Robert R., Jr,,
210. Teaholdt, Chase R.,
209, Trimble, Aaron U.,,

98, Trout, Robert L.,
258, Twomey, Lawrence 4.,

79. Tyler, Joun 8.,

177. VanCourt, Lloyd P,

62, Veale, Joseph H,
168. Veatch, John H,,

58. Vinson, Frank M, Jr.,

8. Wade, Dallas Q,,
199. Wales, John I, 34d.,
8. Walker, Charles P.,
160, Wallace, Lee,

§5. Wallace, Milton I.,

67. Waller, Marvin B,
123, Wardner, Wallece 0.,
248, Weaver, Maynard B.,

€9, Wheeler, Harold W,
267. Whipple, John L.,
146. White, Howard 8.,
100. Whitehead, Arthur K.,
135. Wicker, KatlJ.,

278. Wild, Herman B.,

186, Willey, Wiiford L.,
280, Williams, Frank von P.,
115. Willlams, Gardner A,
202. Williams, George W.,
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181. Willlams, Walter H.,

178, Wills, Lloyd R,
258. Wilson, Paul ¥.,
162, Wilson, Weldon W,
154, Woltson, Jack D.,

10

01, Wood, Benjamin F.,
104. Woodrow, Charles H.,

60. Wright, Frederick 8., Jv.,
85. Young, Robert W.,

63. Zitzer, Prederict

200,
229,
16.
168.
21,
136.
151,
82.
8o
4,
27.
88.
126,
159.
231,
148,
122,
187,
66.

88,
178.
147.

62.

8.
192,
171,

79.
108.
121

.
108.

8. Captain, Regular Army.

Althaug, Kenneth G, Jr.,
Amacher, Aaron G.,
Anderson, Arnold V,,
Andrews, Albert 1.,
Applewhite, Kermet .,
Aschoff, John T, Jr.,
Aud, James B,

Aylox, James L.,
Barbour, Alfred B,
Barrett, Robert T, Jr.,

Beaumont, Lee Roy H., JIr.,

Belford, Jack I,

Black, Harold,

Blair, Victor P,
Blewett, Rex R.,

Bliss, Charles J.,
Bohannon, Frederick G.,
Bohnak, Joseph A.,
Bollck, James O.,

. Braun, Bugene J.,
. Brown, Charles H.,
. Buttler, Robert M,,

Qall, willlam T., Jr.,

, Cann, Richard T., 4th.,
. Cannlty, Guy G.,
. Carmody, Edward R,

Carne, Willlam B.

. Ohiment, John A.,

Coachman, Francis G.

. Cogging, Samuel M.,
. Colling, Rodney J.,
. Cook, George G.,

Cooltgey, Howard H.,

Craddoclk, William P., Jr.,

Crawford, Donald A.,
Crawley, James J.,
Curry, Jack A.,
Dallam, Robert N,
Dalton, Charles H., 8d,,
Davis, William B,
Dawson, Dallas O.,
Dempsey, Jack T.,
Dew, James R.,
Dickingon, Werner L.,

108.
178.
116.
1.
191.
162.
56.
28,
225,
84.
144.
133.
109.
127,

19,
102,

Dinsmore, Oliver R, Jr..
Dixon, Walter J.,
Dollar, Fred W,,
Donahue, Patrick H.,
Douglass, John J.,
Drackett, Ferris T,
Dring, John P,
Duvall, Duocan B,
Baton, Robert L., 84,
Dmerson, Edwin W..
BEnglish, Kelth H.,
Nverton, Theme T.,
FitzGerald, Obarles G.,

Fltzpatrick, 8pillman N., Jr,

Tlint, Willard
Floyd, Max R.

. Franaszek, Joseph J.,
. Franey, John B,

F've, John H,, 8d.,
Gabrhel, Frank J., Jr,
Garden, Francis,

. Georges, Martin M,,

. Gerstner, John, T\

. Glibert, James B,

. Godfrey, Hampton J.,
. Goforth, Robert C,,

. Goodwin, Morris W,

Graft, Charles V., Jv,
Grandla, Lester W,

. Green, Charles W.,
. Gregg, Frank A,

Grimes, George H.,

. Gulon, Mortimer @Q.,
. Guiraud, Rene J,,

. Hagler, Thomas,

. Hallp, Paul J.,

. Hamllp, Jack I.,

. Hansen, Richard M.,
Harrelson. Wilford LeR.,

. Haastings, John P,

Hauser, John R,

. Heldt, George I, Jr.,



81.
182,
o4,
201.
140,
163.
67.
118.
108,
217.
84,
23,
20,
112,
180,
145,
198,
63.
1067,
222,
203.
154,
174,
64,
13,
186.
196.
238,
150.
224,
208,
218,
08,
104,
202,
179.
100,
48.
b2,
104.
169,
80,
80,
45.
128.
44,
40.
b1.
118,
11

Henderson, William G.,
Henry, Willam R,
Hesketh, Leslie, Jr.,
Hleclts, Grady L., Jr.,
Higging, Warren J.,
Hlzon, Robert O,
Hoge, Wiiliam C,,
Holt, Johp I,

Horne, Peter L., Jr.,
Humphrey, Jaunes 13,
Huut, Paul B,
Igershelmer, Milo,
Ingham, Fredevick L.,
Jacks, Gordon L.,
Jockson, Harry F,,
Jelley, Alfred R,
Jenking, Jogepb 1.,
Jervey, Jobn P,
Jones, Daniel B, Jr.,
Jordan, Willinmin I,
Kallste, Clifford J.,
Kane, George W,,
Kipp, Bugene LI, Jr.,
Knight, Hale 1.,
Kogburger, Charles W,, Jr.,
Krams, Cortland T
Kuehn, Aibert J.,
Ladd, Jonathan If,
Lafleld, Willinm C,, Jr.,
Lance, John I, Jr.,
Larson, James C.,
Lewis, George W,
Lewls, Robert B.,
Libby, Jack P.,

Lowry, Ben H.,

Lowry, Walter C., Jrv.,
Lukosky, Eugene I,
MacDonald, Irvancis A,, Jr.,
MacDonald, John .,
Mahene, Nelson A, Ir.,
Maley, Richard B,
Mathews, Stanley IR, Jr.,
Mathls, Wllliam 11,
Mathwin, Albert V.,
McClurkin, James I,
McCotd, Chester B,
McCounell, Guy G.
McElwee, Danlel W.,
Mcllwain, Bob A,
MeLaln, John V.
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111,
212,

221,

148,
41,
8.

234

180,
82,
81.

100,

183,
2.
209,
40,
168.

88.
128.
6.
58,
14,
228,
181.
130,
72.
70,
12,

McNell, Samuel B.; Jr,,
MeRae, John R,

. McSoley, George B,

. Meveer, Ollver L.,

. Meyers, Charles H,, Jr.,
. Mlliex, Adelbert IT.,

. Millor, John H,,

. Mlller, Robert G.,

Mize, Robert O, Jr.,
Monl, John L.,
Morgan, Clayton A, Jr,,

. Morrls, Obarles A.,

Mowery, Lawrence L.,
Muser, Norman I, A.,

, Naugle, Paul T,,
. Neiman, Robert BE., Jr -

Neubert, Bernard I,
Nesvman, James W,

. Odom, Robert E.,

O'Neal, Jumes D.,

. Overton, Danlel,
. Parker, Albert J.,

Parker, Russell R,
Patterson, Harvill ¥[,,
Patterson, Lucius K., Jr,,
Pteiffor, Dewey T.,

. Phelps, William G,

Phillips, Robert X,
Plerce, Johe A, Jr.,
Piper, James Q.
Porter, Ray B, Jr,,
Preble, Chatles 1., Jr.,

. Preston, Roy W,,

Price, Artbur P,,
Rantz, Richard C,,
Rawls, Loule T.,
Reeder, Boyd T, -
Reld, Reymond T.,

. Reltmeler, Woodrow A,,

Reynolds, Wrlle §., Jr,,
Ried, George H,,
Ripley, Richard M,
Robinson, Edward -Aj,
Roemer, Willlam A.,
Royal, George H,,
Russell, Clyde McL,,
Ruseell, Barl L., Jr.,
Scheer, James H.,
Schmidt, Robert J,,
Schoning, Richard I,
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182. Bchroeder, Jack B, 186. Murner, Walter M.,
9. Seldel, Richard L., 149, Ursano, James J.,
114. 8elander, Stanley W., 81, Waldner, Stanley C,,
117, Shaw, John M 119, Walker, Joseph, Juv.
7. Sheppard, Byron 1., . 104, Walker, Robert B,,
200. Bleber, Charles F., Jr.. 101. Walters, Gene A.,
160, Smith, Irvin D, Jr,, 165, Wardlow, Ralph O,
28%. Smith, Robert MeK,, 214, Warner, Virgll L., Jr,,
188, Boead, George M., Jr. 85. Watson, I'vancls M, Jr,,
120. Boprang, Quentin Q., 190. Webster, Robert A., Jr,
2. Spratt, James L., 42. Wedbush, Othon H,,
187. Sproul, Donald N,, 538, Wells, Fredericl A,
10, 8t. Bauver, Richard T., £20. Wernlinont, Wayne I,,
100. Stafla, Rudolph W, 85. Wheeler, Josgo L., Jr.,
86. Steele, Arthur T, 208. White, ¥'red R.,
161. Stephenson, Horace G, 64, 'White, Lawrenca J.,
97. Stewart, John A, Jr,, 280, Willlaws, David H, Jr,,
91, Stuart, Whitney D,, 86. Willlams, Robert J.,
88, Suddeth, James A, 20, Williams, Willlam It,, Jx.,
69. Sweors, Peter O, JIr., 123. Witt, Warren W..
8. Bynnott, Donald A, 80, Wood, Carvoll H,,
207. Thebaud, Charles C., 118, Woodson, Wilbert T\, Jr.,
177. Thompson, Mllton R., 219, Yantis, Myron DeW,
188. Thomure, Richard I, 184. Young, Robert M.,

189, Truog, John H.,
7. Lieutenant colonel, Chaplains, Regular Army.

8. Burns, Edward T, 8. Lovin, Charles W,,
8. Decker, Silag B, 1. Overstreet, Somuel,
2. Hearn, Robert J., 4. 8chock, Robert L.,
8. Major, Chaplains, Regular Army.

6. Anderson, Wilber K, 10. McCarty, Iobert 8.,

9, Durden, Lewis M., 11, Moore, Harmon D.,

8, Jobnson, Andrew L, 5. Schllesser, Luther G. H.,
4. Xendall, Rex 8., 2. Sparks, John W.,

1. Kozak, Edwin J,, 8. Tarpley, Herman V,,

1. Lock, Gregory J.,
[AG 210.2 (28 Oct 49))

By oroER OF THE BEQRETARY OF THE ARMY :

OFFIOTAL ¢ J. LAWTON COLIINS

EDWARD F. WITSELL Ohiof of 8taff, United Blutes Army
Mafor Qeneral

The Adjutant General .
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